

Source <u>HB 88</u>

LAWS OF ALASKA

2018

Chapter No.

AN ACT

Naming the Trooper Gabe Rich Memorial Bridge.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF ALASKA:

THE ACT FOLLOWS ON PAGE 1

AN ACT

1	Naming the Trooper Gabe Rich Memorial Bridge.
2	
3	* Section 1. AS 35.40 is amended by adding a new section to read:
4	Sec. 35.40.395. Trooper Gabe Rich Memorial Bridge. Bridge number 392
5	over the Chatanika River at mile 38.8 of the Steese Highway is named the Trooper
6	Gabe Rich Memorial Bridge.